27

Figure 1. Projections from CBO alternative scenario, Long Term Budget Outlook, 2011

Figure 2. Primary expenditures in the delay and adjust scenarios

Figure 3. Primary deficit in the delay scenario and CBO’s forecasts

14%

16%

18%

20%

22%

24%

26%
19

70

19
75

19
80

19
85

19
90

19
95

20
00

20
05

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

Revenues and primary
spending

Primary Spending Revenues

0%
25%
50%
75%

100%
125%
150%
175%
200%

19
70

19
75

19
80

19
85

19
90

19
95

20
00

20
05

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

Debt held by the public

Debt held by the public

13%

14%

15%

16%

17%

18%

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

20
40

Transfers to GDP

delay adjust

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%
20

10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

20
40

Other noninterest
spending to GDP

delay adjust

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

20
40

Primary Deficit to GDP

delay CBO

28

Table 4. CBO’s Alternative Fiscal Scenario and the Bowles-Simpson Commission’s plan

Medium-term fiscal projections
Actual

CBO Alternative
Fiscal Scenario

Bowles-Simpson
Commission (in percent of GDP)

2010 2020 2035 2020 2035

Revenue 14.9 18.3 18.4 20.6 21.0

Outlays 24.3 25.5 33.9 21.8 21.0

   Primary spending 22.5 21.3 25.0 18.6

Net Debt held by the public 62.0 97.0 187.0 60.0 40.0

Figure 4. Differences in the % of total wealth held by the top percentiles in the delay
and passive adjust scenarios

Figure 5. Discounted sum of utility in steady state by wealth percentiles in delay and
passive adjust scenarios

0%

5%

10%

15%

1% 5% 10%
(Top) Wealth Percentiles

Differences
% of Total Wealth

delay - passive adjust

-110

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

10
%

20
%

30
%

40
%

50
%

60
%

70
%

80
%

90
%

10
0%

Wealth Percentiles

Discounted Sum
of Utility

delay passive adjust

29

Figure 6. Model Simulations—Fiscal Variables

Note: “adjust” in these charts corresponds to the active (2) adjust scenario.

30%

60%

90%

120%

150%

180%

210%

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

20
40

Debt to GDP

delay adjust

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

20
10

20
15

20
20

20
25

20
30

20
35

20
40